= = . —~— —— — ~— - -
— ~ —
—_ - - - - — — -
- - - - I . — 1 ) P S—
- - — — — ——

CROPLANDS PART NUMBERS: GBNEWE215GV-RH - Boom Arm 21.5m RH Gvar

Revision 03-13 *Specifications subject to change without notice



Pos| Part No Description Qty Pos| PartNo Description Qty
1 GE201800552V G-VAR PIVOT ARM RH 1 459 GB9054000146 LOCKIMG MUT 16mm 4
2 GEB201800553V 5-VAR PIVOT ARM LH 1 50 GBS00100065Z SHAFT BOLT 2
3 GB 202000520V G-VAR INMER ARM RH 1 51 CBO05400024 NYLOEC MUT 2dum 2
4 GB202000521W G-VAR INMNER ARM LH i 57 GES073I0203257 WASHER 4
5 GB2020004500 SECOND ARM BH 1 53 CB5S00700049 BUSH 7
& GB202000451V SECOND ARM LH 1 54 GB500100111Z BREAKAWAY SHAFT 2
7 GE201600470V BREAKAWSY ARM RH 1
3 SE201B004T 1V BREAKAWAY ARM LU i 35 GBS199000232 BREAKAWAY SPRING 2
g GES00100055V EIN 3 56 GB950130030 BOOM EMD CAP 2
10 GBO07T200010Z WASHER 2 37 GB5001160502 BOLT z
11 GBOD0110025Z SCREW 2 38 GB3051000162 NUT 2
12 GES004000047 WASHER g 59 GBYS0Z200004 BOOM STOP 30mm 2
13 GBODOT100252 SCREW M10X25 g 59 GBYS0Z00004 BOOM STOP 20w 4
14 =B500100021 ROD FIRST ARM-PIVOT 2 &0 GBS0T{ 100402 WASHER [
15 GE91 5800020 GREASE NIFFLE 4 61 GEB90T1080247 WASHER 6
16 GBBGOOT401 GVAR CYLINDER 2 g2 GBI0S400008 NUT E
17 GBoGG000174 SEAL KIT 2 (K] GR202700701V BOOM GUNDE BOTTOM 2
18 SB5TOS00008T NIPPLE 1/4"BSP 0.8um ] B4 GBS00500001Z L-BOLT LARGE 2
18 GBEE00500001 COPPER WASHER B E5 GERS05400010 NUT 4
20 GE2T 1600048V LEVEL INDICATOR BRKT 2
21 GEIT 1600045V LEVEL INDICATOR ROD 2 g? ggggﬁ;gg{ggﬁg E%%Tfé‘:ﬁimp g
22 GBINS100010Z LOGCKING NUT 4 &8 NIA -

23 GEIITH00247 WASHER 4 ca NI

24 SB5001000232 GWAR CYLINDER PIM 2

25 GBO05200024Z NUT M24 2 7 NiA

26 GB201800540Z CYLINDER EXT M24 2 [ NiA

37 GBS004000187 WASHER 4 72 GBS93900100 BOOMTUBE KIT 20
28 GEO10000040y GVAR CYL SPRING 4 73 GB201800418V BOOM TUBE BRACKET 20
20 SE2018005477 BUSHING EXTENSION 2 74 GBR005000047 U-BOLT feli]
a0 GB500100043Z GWAR EXTENSION PIM 2 75 GBI0S200006 NUT M& 18
31 SE2012005487 CYLIMDER SPACER 2 76 8425130 BOOM CLAMP 20
32 GE2018005452 SPRING PFLATE 2 Fif GBI 506040x SCREW M4{hx6 35
33 GBI 2 NUT 4 78 GEI05400006x NUT M& 35
g‘:i gﬁ;g;ﬁgﬁgz f:fHEE ; 79 UP-420 HYD HOSE CLAMP 10
36 GBO0T017030Z VWASHER 2 g? Sﬂgmmﬁﬂm‘? BOLT Méx43 10
a7 GBETOZS45001V CYLINDER 2 a2 NIA

38 GEOE000178 SEAL KIT 2 83 NtA

o | coersmomere | e p 85 | GB550400500 SPRAY RAIL 4 HOLES 2
o1 CRO0E3000207 LOCKING NUT 5 86 | GBSS0500500 SPRAY RAIL 5 HOLES 2
42 =B2012000602 CYLINDER ROD BLOCK 2 87 GE5504 00500 SPRAY RAIL 4 HOLES 2
43 GBS0 100062 SPACER e a8 GBSS0500500 SPRAY RAIL 5 HOLES 2
44 GBO002140807 BOLT 2

45 SBO0TO140287 BUSH 4

45 GBO05400014 NUT NYLOCK 2 r NOTE ]

47 SB201300050V LINK BOD 2 — -

23 CEE00E00014T BOLT 3 L_ Parts in italics are nor-stock iiems and may need to be ordered. _J

Revision 03-13

*Specifications subject to change without notice




